

EKI Energy Services Limited +91 (0) 751 42 89 086 business@enkingint.org www.enkingint.org

May 14, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284 Symbol: EKI

Sub: Intimation of appointment of Mr. Amit Garg, professor IIM Ahmedabad as Board Advisor.

Dear Sir(s)

Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, EKI Energy Services Limited ('EKI' or 'the Company') is pleased to announce that Mr. Amit Garg, professor IIM Ahmedabad has been appointed as Board Advisor of the Company with effect from May 12, 2024.

Mr. Garg is a distinguished expert in energy, climate change, and sustainable development, renowned for his contributions in areas such as carbon finance, energy businesses, and environmental policy. With a rich background including co-authoring books, publishing in international journals, and serving as a Lead Author for UN IPCC reports, his appointment reflects the Company's commitment to leveraging his extensive expertise.

Brief profile of Mr. Amit Garg can be accessed through this link.

Key highlights are detailed in the press release below.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company: www.enkingint.org.

We request you to kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

For EKI Energy Services Limited

Itisha Sahu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Modhya Prodesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Prodesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187



EKI Energy Services Ltd. Enhances Board Expertise with Appointment of Professor (Dr.) Amit Garg from IIM Ahmedabad as an Advisor

- Amit Garg's appointment brings unparalleled expertise to EKI's Board of Directors, elevating the company's strategic planning and reinforcing its commitment to excellence in the climate change/carbon markets sector.
- His insights will drive EKI's sustainability initiatives, positioning the company for continued success in the dynamic climate change/carbon markets.

India, May 13, 2024: In a visionary move poised to redefine industry standards, EKI Energy Services Limited, a leading global developer and supplier of carbon credits in International Carbon Markets, today announced the appointment of industry expert Professor (Dr.) Amit Garg from IIMA (Indian Institute of Management , Ahmedabad) as an Advisor to its Board of Directors.



With extensive experience and an impressive track record spanning renowned private and governmental institutions, Amit brings to EKI a wealth of expertise coupled with a deep understanding of international developments, enhancing EKI's strategic planning and strengthening its board. His appointment underscores EKI's commitment to excellence and positions the company for continued success in the dynamic *climate change/carbon* markets.



Amit Garg is a leading authority in energy, climate change and sustainable development issues. He offers courses in Carbon Finance, Managing Energy Businesses, Sustainable Finance and more. His research interests include carbon and climate finance, energy businesses, and corporate accounting of greenhouse gases. As a Lead Author for five reports of the UN's Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change (IPCC), Amit has played a pivotal role in shaping global climate policy.

Mr. Manish Dabkara, Chairman & MD of EKI Energy Services Ltd. (EKI), said, "We are thrilled to welcome Professor (Dr.) Amit Garg as an advisor to our Board of Directors. His vast experience and deep understanding of energy and climate issues will be invaluable as we continue to innovate and drive sustainability initiatives. Amit's appointment underscores our commitment to fostering excellence and leadership in the climate change/carbon markets sector. His insights will guide us in navigating complex challenges and seizing opportunities in an evolving climate change/carbon markets landscape, ultimately driving positive impact and value for our stakeholders. We look forward to leveraging his expertise to accelerate our journey towards a more sustainable future."

Prior to joining EKI, Amit served as a Senior Economist at UNEP Risoe Centre, Technical University of Denmark, and has worked with esteemed organisations such as the World Bank, UNDP, UNEP and the European Union. He has received numerous accolades for his contributions to climate change research, including being felicitated by the Prime Minister of India and contributing to the Nobel Peace Prize awarded to the IPCC in 2007.

Besides his responsibility as Professor of IIMA, Amit's appointment as advisor to EKI's Board further strengthens EKI's position as a leader in the *climate change/carbon markets* and underscores its commitment to driving sustainable development and addressing climate challenges.

Here's the profile of Professor (Dr.) Amit Garg for detailed insights into his professional achievements, career and contributions: <u>Amit Garg | IIMA</u>

About EKI Energy Services Ltd.

EKI Energy Services Ltd. is a leading Carbon Credit Developer & Supplier across the globe. It is the first ever company to list a Plastic Project from India with Verra - a global accreditation standard located in Washington, USA. Founded in 2008, the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) listed company has been passionately working towards rehabilitating the planet to a future of net-zero carbon emissions. EKI offers sustainable solutions for climate change and carbon



offsets with global standards like CDM, VCS, Gold Standard, GCC, IREC, TIGR and others. With an aim to contribute to the development of a climate resilient global economy, the company offers strategic solutions to businesses and organizations globally to achieve their climate ambition. EKI offerings span across Carbon Credit/Asset Management, Carbon Credit Generation, Carbon Credit Supply, Carbon Credit Offsetting, Carbon Footprint Management, Sustainability Audits, as well as Carbon Neutrality and Climate Positive initiatives. EKI has consistently featured on The Next 500 - Fortune India List for both 2023 and 2024. Additionally, it has been honored with three prestigious awards at the Environmental Finance Sustainable Company Awards 2023, alongside other notable accolades. The company is today present in 16+ countries and has 3500+ customers across 40+ countries. As on date, EKI has supplied over 200+ million offsets. Visit our website to know more: https://enkingint.org/

For more details, please reach out to Ms. Garima Kumar at +91 98 735 10989 or via email at mediaRelations@enkingint.org.